

Minnesota Soccer Group Privacy Policy

Effective Date: March 27, 2024

Minnesota Soccer Group, LLC ("we," "us," or "our") is committed to protecting the privacy of your personal information. This Privacy Policy describes how we collect, use, and disclose information through our website and other online platforms (collectively, the "Platforms"). By accessing or using our Platforms, you agree to the terms of this Privacy Policy.

1. Information We Collect

Personal Information: We may collect personal information that you voluntarily provide to us, such as your name, email address, mailing address, phone number, and payment information when you interact with our Platforms.

Usage Information: We may automatically collect certain information about your device and how you interact with our Platforms, such as your IP address, browser type, operating system, and browsing activities.

Cookies and Similar Technologies: We may use cookies, web beacons, and other similar technologies to collect information about your browsing activities and enhance your experience on our Platforms.

2. How We Use Your Information

We may use the information we collect for the following purposes:

- To provide, maintain, and improve our Platforms;
- To communicate with you about your account or our services;
- To process transactions and fulfill orders;
- To personalize your experience and deliver relevant content;
- To analyze trends and user behavior;
- To comply with legal obligations; and
- For any other purpose with your consent.

3. How We Disclose Your Information

We may share your information with third parties in the following circumstances:

- With service providers who assist us in operating our Platforms and providing our services;
- With our business partners, affiliates, or sponsors for marketing or promotional purposes;
- In response to legal process or government requests;
- To protect our rights, property, or safety, or the rights, property, or safety of others; and
- With your consent or as otherwise disclosed at the time of collection.

4. Your Choices

Opt-Out: You may opt-out of receiving promotional communications from us by following the instructions provided in such communications or by contacting us directly.

Cookies: Most web browsers are set to accept cookies by default. You can adjust your browser settings to refuse cookies or to alert you when cookies are being sent. However, please note that certain features of our Platforms may not function properly if you disable cookies.

5. Data Security

We take reasonable measures to protect your information from unauthorized access, disclosure, alteration, or destruction. However, no method of transmission over the internet or electronic storage is completely secure, so we cannot guarantee absolute security.

6. Children's Privacy

Our Platforms are not intended for children under the age of 13, and we do not knowingly collect personal information from children under 13. If you are a parent or guardian and believe that your child has provided us with personal information, please contact us to request deletion.

7. Changes to this Privacy Policy

We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time. Any changes will be posted on this page with an updated effective date. We encourage you to review this Privacy Policy periodically for the latest information about our privacy practices.

8. Contact Us

If you have any questions, comments, or concerns about this Privacy Policy or our privacy practices, please contact us at info@mnsoccergroup.com.

By using our Platforms, you consent to the collection, use, and disclosure of your information as described in this Privacy Policy.